EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

APPEAL OF Employee	:		- appellant	CASE NO. RP1265/2008	
against					
Employer			- respondent		
under	REDUNDAN	CY PAYMENTS ACTS	S, 1967 TO 2003		
I certify that the (Division of T					
Chairman:	Mr. D. Mac Carthy S	С			
Members:	Mr M. Noone Mr G. Lamon				
heard this appeal at Dublin on 11th February 2009					
Representation Appellant: In					
Respondent:	No appearance by or o	n behalf of the responder	nt		
The decision of	of the Tribunal was as	follows:-			
Determination	n				
the Employm Appeals, lodg from the date	ent Appeals Tribunal ged after the aforesaid of dismissal, may be	ments Acts, 1967 to 2003 within fifty-two weeks period but within the period considered subject to the an application within the	of the appellant's doeriod of one hundre he appellant demon	ate of termination. ed and four weeks	
The appellant's date of termination was 7 th April 2006 and the appeal was lodged with the Tribunal on 26 th September 2008. Accordingly, the Tribunal has no jurisdiction to hear the appeal under the Redundancy Payments Acts, 1967 to 2003.					
Sealed with th	e Seal of the				
Employment A	Appeals Tribunal				
This					
(Sgd.) (CHAIRM	1AN)				